Linear Driver for
PIN Diode Attenuators
Rev.  V2
MADR-007098
1 1
M/A-COM Technology Solutions Inc. (MACOM) and its affiliates reserve the right to make changes to the product(s) or information contained herein without notice.
Visit www.macom.com for additional data sheets and product information.
For further information and support please visit:

SMT applications. A typical schematic for a 30 dB,
7.5 dB/V linear attenuator is shown in Figure 1.
Ordering Information
Part Number Package
MADR-007098-000100 Bulk Packaging
MADR-007098-0001TR 1000 piece reel
MAAV-007089-DR01TB Test Board with Circuit per Figure 1
(MAAV-007089-000100,
GSM Attenuator)
MAAV-007090-DR01TB Test Board with Circuit per Figure 1
(MAAV-007090-000100,
PCS Attenuator)
Note:  Reference Application Note M513 for reel size
information.
* Restrictions on Hazardous Substances, European Union Directive 2002/95/EC.
Circuit Description:
(Reference Figures 1 and 2)
The input divider, R1 and the sum of R2 and R3,
sets the overall transfer function of the circuit. To
increase the transfer function, decrease the Control
Voltage and the value of R1. Varying the value of
R4 will optimize the linearity of the circuit. One can
achieve a very linear transfer function (less than
± 1 dB/V) by driving the attenuator over a smaller
portion of its dynamic range. In the case of the
MAAV-007089-000100 and MAAV-007090-000100
attenuators, this would be limited to a dynamic
range of 28 and 25 dB, respectively.  Temperature
compensation is a function temperature coefficient
of the thermistor, R3, and the ratio of R2 to R3, and